Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

DELEASE BY SECURED BARTY

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West	03/09/2009 National Association:		National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Penta Water Company, Inc.
Street Address:	2091 Rutherford Road
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638851	BE FLUID
Registration Number:	2586573	PENTA
Registration Number:	2645092	PENTA-HYDRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6785532692

Email: withersS@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Withers

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108788.010200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Withers

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0085

900130723

26.8885

0 06\$ HC

Signature:	/S. Withers/	
Date:	04/01/2009	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Release - Penta (Bank of the West)#page1.tif		
source=Release - Penta (Bank of the West)#page2.tif		
source=Release - Penta (Bank of the West)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0086

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, PENTA WATER COMPANY, INC., formerly known as Bio-Hydration Research Lab, Inc. ("Debtor"), has heretofore granted a security interest in the United States trademarks described on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), to BANK OF THE WEST ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby forever and fully release and discharge its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks, and Secured Party hereby consents that the assignment(s) of security interest by Debtor in favor of Secured Party be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademarks.

BANK OF THE WEST

ime orn,
ΉÉ
and
hid

[Notary Seal]

ATL 17,088,126v1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Los Angeles	}
•	111 1541
On March 9, 2069 before me, Ma	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Angeles Con	0
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
MATTHEW J. MODESITT Commission # 1822432	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2012	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	nd a mel
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Market Males Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
	y, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Kalegse of	Security Interest
Document Date: March 9, 2009	/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No oth	<u>-</u>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above. The Other	4-319/813
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Ameles Coro	Signer's Name:
□ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Vice - President	☐ Individual ☑ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	RINT ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Mark	Security Interest Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
2638851	Be Fluid	01/13/2005	3013/0898
2586573	Penta	01/13/2005	3013/0898
2645092	Penta-Hydrate	01/13/2005	3013/0898

°L 17,088,126v1

RECORDED: 04/01/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0089